
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Amend Professional Services Agreements With Katharine Gale
From: Housing And Community Development Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution 88969 C.M.S. Authorizing A Professional Services
Agreement With Katharine Gale To Extend The Contract Period From December 31, 2021 To December 31,
2022, Increase The Contract Amount From $41,040 To An Amount Not To Exceed $90,000, And Waive The
Request For Proposals/Qualifications Process

File #: 22-0081, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/30/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

